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Summary

* Brief information regarding MUDI program modules

* Brief information regarding national/local anti-bullying policies
 Summary of pre-application questionnaires for teachers

e Summary of pre-application questionnaires for parents
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MUDI for teachers _socio-demographic info

Italy (n =51; North Macedonia Poland (n = 30; Romania (n = 48; Turkey (n = 109;

ma=52.71 years) | (n=23; ma=47.09 ma=49.77) ma=48.60 years) | ma = 44.78 years)
years)
Gender F=74.5% F=87% F=80%, M =20% F=83.3%, M = F=57.8%, M =
M = 25.5% M=13% 12.5%, Other = 40.4%, Other =1.8
4.2%
Mean profesional 19.92 years 18.13 years 22.77 years 21.77 years 20.62 years
experience
Where do they Highschool Elementary Highschool Highschool Highschool
teach? (39.1%), (89.6%),
Secondary (60.9%) secondary school
(10.4%)

What they teach? Various Various Various Various Various
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* How often do you observe bullying incidents at your school?

Italy North Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Never (%) 13.7 20.2
Rarely (%) 43.1 39.1 46.7 29.2 34.9
Sometimes (%) 19.6 47.8 40 41.7 33
Often (%) 13.7 8.7 3.3 22.9 8.3

Very often (%) 9.8 0 0 6.3 3.7
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How significant of a problem do you believe bullying is within your school?

Not a problem (%) 23.3 11.9
Minor problem (%) 21.6 30.4 30 29.2 23.9
Moderate problem (%) 314 39.1 26.7 31.3 24.8
Major problem (%) 15.7 21.7 10 25 12.8

Severe problem (%) 21.6 0 10 14.6 26.6
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How confident are you in identifying different forms of bullying behavior?

MUDI for teachers Need
analysis awareness&perception
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Not confident (%)

Slightly confident (%)
Moderately confident (%)
Confident (%)

Very confident(%)

19.6

29.4

35.3
7.8

21.7

34.8

21.7
13

6.7
16.7
53.3
16.7

14.6
16.7
45.8
20.8

14.7
37.6
28.4
11.9
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Changes associated with bullying behaviors, that teachers observe in students

Most frequent Isolation, closure  Withdrawl, Withdrawl, Isolation, Social media use,
changes to dialogue, reluctance and isolation, anxiety  withdrawl, low marginalisation,
irritability, decline shyness, fear, and fear, low self-esteem, introversion,
in school anxiety, social self-esteem, lack  self-doubt, withdrawl
performance, isolation, anger, of confidence, skipping classes,
insecurity, lack of irritability skipping classes, = emotional
self-esteem sadness and distress,

apathy indiscipline
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Have you participated before in bullying-related trainings or workshops?

Italy North Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Yes (%) 62.7 47.8 77.1 49.5
No (%) 33.3 34.8 46.7 18.8 45.9
Not sure (%) 3.9 17.4 13.3 4.2 4.6

How many? 1to 4 trainings 1to3trainings 1tob5trainings 1to5trainings 1to 4 trainings
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Would you be interested in participating in workshops or training sessions focused on identifying, preventing,
and addressing bullying behavior?

Italy (%) North Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia
No 5.9 0 3.3 0

22.4
Slightly interested 15.7 8.7 13.3 10.4 16.8
Moderately 25.5 30.4 13.3 16.7 33.6
interested
Interested 17.6 21.7 26.7 12.5 13.1

Very interested 35.3 39.1 43.3 60.4 14
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What specific topics or areas would you like such workshops or training sessions to cover?
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MUDI for teachers_Need analysis_professional
development & resources

Frequent
answers

(cyber)bullying,
protocols for
dealing with
bullying,
psychological
support,
trainins&resource
s for teachers,
prevention,
emotion
regulation, family
involvement

Recognition of
bullying, types of
violence,
prevention and
awareness,
support and
protection for
victims,
intervention
strategies for
teachers

Recognition,
identification,
prevention and
procedures,
effective
communication
and support,
response to
incidents, building
resilience, support
for victims

(cyber)bullying
prevention, case
management and

intervention, conflict

resolution,
awareness and
education also for
parents,
evidence-based
programs, support
for victims

Trainings for
prevention and
support for different
types of bullying,
guidance from
teachers, cooperation
and communication,
family involvement,
empathy, respect and
ethical values, social
and gender issues
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Male (%)

Female (%)

Other (%)

Gender
Italy (n=43; ma North Poland (n =110, | Romania (n =64; | Turkey (n=159;
= 48.47) Macedonia (n = ma = 44.75) ma = 45.67) ma = 43.64)
166; ma = 42.98)
39.5 19.3 13.6 14.1 314
60.5 80.1 86.4 85.9 68.6
0.6
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Relationship status
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Married (%)

Separated/divorced (%) 7
Single parent (%) 2.3 6.6 15.5 10.9
In a romantic 0.6 7.3 1.6

relantionship (%)

1.9
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MUDI for parents_socio-demo info

Education level

_ s

Higher education/degree (%)

Upper secondary school (%) 72.1

Lower secondary school(%) 4.6

Secondary education (%) 17.5

Vocational 2.3 1.6 0.6
school/Qualification (%)

High-school (%) 7.2% 26.4 29.7 43.4

Gymnasium (%) 4.7 32.7
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MUDI for parents_socio-demo info

Monthly income

- L

Above average (%)

Medium (%) 76.7 82.5 68.8 64.1 79.9

Low (%) 20.9 3.6 3.6 4.7 16.4
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MUDI for parents_socio-demo info

Occupation

- L

Employed (%)

Self-employed (%) 14 1.2 9.1 14.1 1.3

Unemployed (%) 34.9 10.8 2.7 1.6 25.8

Retired (%) 0.9 1.6 10.1
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MUDI for parents_socio-demo info

Children info
Italy North Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia
No. of children M =1.86 M=1.70 M =2.45
No. of high-school M=1.19 M = 0.65 M=1.15 M=1.16 M=1.26
children

Relationship with

children
Very bad(%) 7 2.4 1.8 1.6 5
Bad(%) 2.3 4.3 0 5
Somewhat good(%) 4.7 28.7 10 4.7 21.4
Good(%) 41.9 24.4 36.4 18.8 31.4

Very good(%) 44.2 40.2 51.8 75 37.1
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MUDI for parents_need analysis

Do you think bullying is a problem at your child’s school?

Italy \elgdy Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Never (%) 27.9 30.7 37.3 40.6 26.4
Rarely (%) 23.3 21.1 22.7 23.4 15.1
Sometimes (%) 41.9 21.7 25.5 26.6 18.2
Often (%) 7 12.7 3.6 3.1 13.8

Very often (%) 13.9 10.9 6.3 26.4
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MUDI for parents_need analysis

Has your child ever been a victim of bullying at school or online?

Italy \elgdy Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Never (%) 60.5 61.4 51.8 60.9 26.4
Rarely (%) 16.3 15.1 19.1 15.6 15.1
Sometimes (%) 11.6 14.5 13.6 15.6 18.2
Often (%) 7 5.4 8.2 4.7 13.8

Very often (%) 4.7 3.6 7.3 3.1 26.4
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MUDI for parents_need analysis

Has your child ever witnessed other children being bullied at school?

Italy \elgdy Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Never (%) 46.5 42.8 41.8 51.6
Rarely (%) 14 21.1 29.1 21.9 15.7
Sometimes (%) 27.9 20.5 14.5 15.6 15.7
Often (%) 9.3 10.2 10 10.9 8.8

Very often (%) 2.3 5.4 4.5 1.6 8.2
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What impact, if any, has bullying had on your child’s mental health, academic performance, and social

Interactions?
Italy North Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia
Frequent Negative Negative Negative Negative Negative
answers social/emotional social/emotiona social/emotiona social/emotiona social/emotiona
impact | impact, fear, | impact, fear, | impact, fear, | impact, fear,
(withdrawl, anxiety anxiety, low anxiety low anxiety, bad
isolation, self-esteem,conf self-esteem, academic
aggression), fear idence, low impact, low
and worry about reluctance to self-confidence self-confidence
bullying, attend school

avoiding bullies,
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MUDI for parents_need analysis

Are you aware of the school’s policies and procedures for handling bullying?

Italy \elgdy Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Yes (%) 51.2 31.3 38.2 56.3 29.5
No (%) 25.6 32.5 20.9 20.3 44.6
| am not sure (%) 23.3 36.1 40.9 23.4 25.8
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In your opinion, how effectively does the school manage bullying incidents?

MUDI for parents_need analysis
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Italy North Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Not at all (%)

Rarely effectively (%)
Sometimes (%)
Often effectively (%)
Very often (%)

11.6
2.3
44.2
30.2
11.6

19.3
13.9
38.6
16.9
11.4

8.2
43.6
18.2
20.9

18.8
23.4
32.8
14.1
10.9

25.2

16.4

29.6
22
6.9
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What type of resources or support do you believe would be helpful for parents to better address bullying
issues? You can choose more than one option:

Face to face ed training
Online training

Written materials/resources
Psych counseling

Legal support

School support

SEL programs for kids

Parent group support

Tech monitoring tools for cyberbullying

Self-care/wellbeing for parents

20 times
7 times
5 times

14 times

6 times
34 times
14 times

11 times

16 times

6 times

109 times
32 times
28 times
88 times
50 times

117 times
80 times
50 times

61 times
40 times

28 times
36 times
17 times
63 timed
79 times
105 times
58 times

35 times

43 times

15 times

30 times
12 times
22 times

10 times

24 times
49 times
32 times

12 times

20 times

3 times
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89 times
51 times
64 times
83 times
53 times
58 times
62 times

48 times

55 times

13 times
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MUDI for parents_need analysis

Have you participated before in bullying-related workshops or trainings for parents?

Italy \elgdy Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Yes (%) 11.6 12.7
No (%) 86 88 82.7 87.5 88.7
I’'m not sure (%) 2.3 4.2 4.5 4.7 3.8



\\Y
\\'

% mubi

How interested would you be in workshops or training sessions on how to handle bullying?

MUDI for parents_need analysis
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Italy \elgdy Poland Romania Turkey
Macedonia

Not at all (%)

A little(%)
Somewhat (%)
Interested (%)
Very interested (%)

11.6
37.2
14
27.9

7.2
42.2
21.1
19.9

18.2
36.4
14.5
20.9

17.2
10.9
29.7
15.6
26.6

16.8
34.8
20
8.4
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What specific topics do you think such workshops or training sessions should include? You can choose more

than one option:

MUDI for parents_need analysis
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What is (cyber)bullying

Recognising the signs of (cyber)bullying
Responding to (cyber)bullying

Prevention strategies

Communicating with your child

Building empathy and social skills in children
Creating a supportive home environment

Internet safety

Legal rights and bullying school policies

21 times
29 times
12 times

27 times

28 times
15times
9 times

10 times

10 times

101 times
118 times
96 times

96 times
105 times

89 times
72 times

86 times

84 times

60 times
77 times
79 times

64 times

72 times
75 times
41 times

67 times

73 times

27 times
33 times
38 times

43 times

46 times
40 times
28 times

34 times

37 times

86 times
10 times
78 times

106 times

130 times
109 times
111 times

56 times

24 times
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Thank you very much!

* The European Commission support for the production of this
publication does not constitute an endorsement of the contents
which reflects the views only of the authors, and the National Agency
and Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be
made of the information contained therein.



